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Alderman Ethics Officer 

Daniel LaSpata 

1st Ward 

1958 N. Milwaukee 

Chicago, IL 60647 

(872) 206-2685 

Fax: (773) 278-2541 

Eva Gutierrez 

1958 N. Milwaukee 

Chicago, IL 60647 

(872) 206-2685 

Fax: (773) 278-2541 

info@daniellaspata.com 

Brian K. Hopkins 

2nd Ward 

1400 N. Ashland 

Chicago, IL 60622 

(312) 643-2299 

Fax:  (312) 583-1704 

Lisa Ryan 

1400 N. Ashland 

Chicago, IL 60622 

(312) 643-2299 

Fax:  (312) 583-1704 

lisa.ryan2@cityofchicago.org 

Pat Dowell 

3rd Ward 

5046 S. State Street 

Chicago, IL 60609 

(773) 373-9273 

Fax :  (773) 373-6852 

Allyson Allison 

5046 S. State Street 

Chicago, IL 60609 

(773) 373-9273 

Fax :  (773) 373-6852 

Allyson.allison@cityofchicago.org 

Lamont J. Robinson 

121 N. LaSalle St. 

Chicago, IL 60602 

(312) 744-2690 

 

Dr. Sabha Abour 

121 N. LaSalle Street 

Chicago, IL 60602 

(312) 744-2690 

 

Desmon Yancy 

5th Ward 

2101 E. 71st St., Unit D 

Chicago, IL 60649 

(312) 744-6832 

 

Lanita Ross 

Ward05@cityofchicago.org 

  

 

William Hall 

6th Ward 

121 N. LaSalle St., Room 300 

Chicago, IL 60602 

(312) 744-0670-0006 

 

Winston McGill 

Ward06@cityofchicago.org 

 

Gregory Mitchell 

7th Ward 

2249 E. 95th St. 

Chicago, IL 60617 

(773) 731-7777 

Fax:  (877) 961-4426 

Saliou Mbaye 

2249 E. 95th St. 

Chicago, IL 60617 

(773) 731-7777 

Fax:  (877) 961-4426 

Saliou.mbaye@cityofchicago.org 

mailto:lisa.ryan2@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Ward05@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Ward06@cityofchicago.org
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Alderman Ethics Officer 

Michelle A. Harris 

8th Ward 

8539 S Cottage Grove 

Chicago, IL 60619 

(773) 874-3300 

Fax:  (773) 224-2425 

Deborah Stanley 

8539 S Cottage Grove 

Chicago, IL 60619 

(773) 874-3300 

Fax:  (773) 224-2425 

deborah.stanley@cityofchicago.org 

Anthony A. Beale 

9th Ward 

34 E. 112th Place 

Chicago, IL 60628 

(773) 785-1100 

Fax:  (773) 785-2790 

Vanessa Brown 

34 E. 112th Place 

Chicago, IL 60628 

(773) 785-1100 

Fax:  (773) 785-2790 

Vanessa.brown@cityofchicago.org 

Peter Chico 

10th Ward 

10500 S. Ewing 

Chicago, IL 60617 

(773) 768-8138 

Fax:  (773) 768-8176 

Maria Fattore-Lazzaro 

10500 S. Ewing 

Chicago, IL 60617 

(773) 768-8138 

Fax: (773) 768-8176 

maria.fattore-

lazzaroni@cityofchicago.org 

Nicole Lee 

11th Ward 

3659 S. Halsted St. 

Chicago, IL 60609 

(773) 254-6677 

Fax:  (773) 254-8776 

Carlos Diaz 

3659 S. Halsted St. 

Chicago, IL 60609 

(773) 254-6677 

Fax:  (773) 254-8776 

Carlos.diaz@cityofchicago.org 

Julia Ramirez 

12th Ward 

3868 S. Archer Ave. 

Chicago IL 60632 

(312) 273-9828 

 

William Drew 

3868 S. Archer 

Chicago, IL 60632 

(312) 273-9828 

bill@the12thward.org 

 

Marty P. Quinn 

13th Ward 

6500 S. Pulaski Rd., 2nd Floor 

Chicago, IL 60629 

(773) 581-8000 

Fax:  (773) 581-9414 

Jennifer Solski 

6500 S. Pulaski Rd., 2nd Floor 

Chicago, IL 60629 

(773) 581-8000 

Fax:  (773) 581-9414 

jennifer.solski@cityofchicago.org 

Jeylu Gutierrez 

14th Ward 

4374 S. Archer 

Chicago, IL 60632 

(773) 236-0117 

Cindy Jimenez-Saavedra 

4374 S. Archer 

Chicago, IL 60632 

(773) 236-0117 

Cindy.jimenez@cityofchicago.org 

mailto:deborah.stanley@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Vanessa.brown@cityofchicago.org
mailto:maria.fattore-lazzaroni@cityofchicago.org
mailto:maria.fattore-lazzaroni@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Carlos.diaz@cityofchicago.org
mailto:bill@the12thward.org
mailto:jennifer.solski@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Cindy.jimenez@cityofchicago.org
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Alderman Ethics Officer 

Raymond A. Lopez 

15th Ward 

2650 W. 51st St 

Chicago, IL 60632 

(773) 823-1539 

Jose Lopez 

6412 S. Ashland 

Chicago, IL 60636 

(773) 823-

1539Jose.lopez@cityofchicago.org 

Stephanie Coleman 

16th Ward 

5411 S. Ashland 

Chicago, IL 60609 

(773) 306-1981 

Cynthia Stephens 

5411 S. Ashland 

Chicago, IL 60609 

(773) 306-1981 
cynthia.stephens@cityofchicago.org 

David Moore 

17th Ward 

1344 W. 79th Street 

Chicago, IL 60620 

(773) 783-3672 

Fax:  (773) 783-3878 

Sean Flynn 

1344 W. 79th Street 

Chicago, IL 60620 

(773) 783-3672 

Fax:  (773) 783-3878 

sean.flynn3@cityofchicago.org 

Derrick G. Curtis 

18th Ward 

8359 S. Pulaski 

Chicago, IL 60652 

(773) 284-5057 

Fax: (773) 284-5956 

Chaquita Starks 

8359 S. Pulaski 

Chicago, IL 60652 

(773) 284-5057 

Fax: (773) 284-5956 

chaquita.starks2@cityofchicago.org 

Matthew O’Shea 

19th Ward 

10400 S. Western 

Chicago, IL 60643 

(773) 238-8876 

Fax:  (773) 672-5133 

Marty Joyce 

10400 S. Western 

Chicago, IL 60643 

(773) 238-8766 

Fax:  (773) 672-5133 

martyjoyce@the19thward.com 

Jeanette Taylor 

20th Ward 

6357 S Cottage Grove 

Chicago, IL 60637 

(773) 955-5610 

Fax:  (773) 955-5612 

Joan Fadayiro 

6357 S Cottage Grove 

Chicago, IL 60637 

(773) 955-5610 

Fax:  (773) 955-5612 

Joan.fadayiro@cityofchicago.org 

Ronnie Mosley 

21st Ward 

9011 S. Ashland, Suite B 

Chicago, IL 60620 

(773) 881-9300 

Fax:  (773) 881-9383 

Carla Glover 

9011 S. Ashland, Suite B 

Chicago, IL 60620 

(773) 881-9300 

Fax:  (773) 881-9383 

carla.glover@cityofchicago.org 

Michael Rodriguez 

22nd Ward 

2500 S. St. Louis Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60623 

(773) 762-1771 

Fax:  (773) 762-1825 

Carlos Gamboa 

2500 S. St. Louis Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60623 

(773) 762-1771 

Fax:  (773) 762-1825 

Carlos.gamboa@cityofchicago.org 

mailto:Jose.lopez@cityofchicago.org
mailto:sean.flynn3@cityofchicago.org
mailto:chaquita.starks2@cityofchicago.org
mailto:martyjoyce@the19thward.com
mailto:carla.glover@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Carlos.gamboa@cityofchicago.org
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Alderman Ethics Officer 

Silvana Tabares 

23rd Ward 

6247 S. Archer Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60638 

(773) 582-4444 

Fax:  (773) 582-3332 

Ann Nieciak 

23rd Ward 

6247 S. Archer Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60638 

(773) 582-4444 

Fax:  (773) 582-3332 

ann.nieciak@cityofchicago.org 

Monique Scott 

24th Ward 

1158 S. Keeler 

Chicago, IL 60624 

(773) 533-2400 

Charles Rice 

1158 S. Keeler 

Chicago, IL 60624 

(773) 533-2400 

Charles.rice@cityofchicago.org 

Byron Sigcho-Lopez 

25th Ward 

2100 W. Cermak Rd. 

Chicago, IL 60608 

(773) 523-4100 

Fax:  (773) 523-9900 

Lucia Moya 

2100 W. Cermak Rd. 

Chicago, IL 60608 

(773) 523-4100 

Fax: (773) 523-9900 

Lucia.moya@cityofchicago.org 

Jesse Fuentes 

26th Ward 

2511 W. Division St. 

Chicago, IL 60622 

(773) 395-0143 

Fax:  (773) 395-0146 

Juanita Garcia 

2511 W. Division St. 

Chicago, IL 60622 

(773) 395-0143 

Fax:  (773) 395-0146 

juanita.garcia@cityofchicago.org 

Walter Burnett Jr. 

27th Ward 

4 N. Western Ave., Unit 1C 

Chicago, IL 60612 

(312) 432-1995 

Fax:  (312) 432-1049 

Reginald Stewart 

4 N. Western Ave., Unit 1C 

Chicago, IL 60612 

(312) 432-1995 

Fax:  (312) 432-1049 

reginald.stewart@cityofchicago.org 

Jason C. Ervin 

28th Ward 

2622 W. Jackson, 2nd Floor 

Chicago, IL 60612 

(773) 533-0900 

Fax:  (773) 522-9842 

Trina Mangrum 

2622 W. Jackson, 2nd Floor 

Chicago, IL 60612 

(773) 533-0900 

Fax:  (773) 522-9842 

Trina.mangrum@cityofchicago.org 

Christopher Taliaferro 

29th Ward 

6272 W. North Ave., Suite A 

Chicago, IL 60639 

(773) 237-6460 

Fax:  (773) 237-6418 

Pamela Moore 

6272 W. North Ave., Suite A 

Chicago, IL 60639 

(773) 237-6460 

Fax:  (773) 237-6418 

Pam.moore@cityofchicago.org 

Ruth Cruz 

30th Ward 

5714 W. Belmont Ave., Unit A 

Chicago, IL 60634 

(773) 744-3304 

 

Jerome Genova 

5714 W. Belmont Ave., Unit A 

Chicago, IL 60634 

(773) 744-3304 

jerome.genova@cityofchicago.org 

mailto:ann.nieciak@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Lucia.moya@cityofchicago.org
mailto:juanita.garcia@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Avis.miller@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Trina.mangrum@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Pam.moore@cityofchicago.org
mailto:jerome.genova@cityofchicago.org
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Alderman Ethics Officer 

Felix Cardona Jr. 

31st Ward 

4606 W. Diversey Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60639 

(773) 824-2000 

Alma Rivera 

4606 W. Diversey Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60639  

(773) 824-2000 

Alma.rivera@cityofchicago.org 

Scott E. Waguespack 

32nd Ward 

2657 N. Clybourn 

Chicago, IL 60614 

(773) 248-1330 

Fax:  (773) 248-1360 

Elizabeth Gomez 

2657 N. Clybourn 

Chicago, IL 60614 

(773) 248-1330 

Fax:  (773) 248-1360 

Elizabeth@ward32.org 

Rossana Rodriguez-Sanchez 

33rd Ward 

4747 N. Sawyer Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60625 

(773) 840-7880 

 

Veronica Tirado-Mercado 

4747 N. Sawyer Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60625 

(773) 840-7880 

Veronica@33rdward.org 

 

William Conway 

34th Ward 

121 N. LaSalle St. 

Chicago, IL 60602 

(312) 744-6820 

 

Dan Luna 

dluna@cityofchicago.org 

 

Carlos D. Ramirez-Rosa 

35th Ward 

2934 N. Milwaukee, Unit C 

Chicago, IL  

(773) 887-3772 

Fax:  (773) 887-5739 

Scott Jaburek 

2934 N. Milwaukee, Unit C 

Chicago, IL  

(773) 887-3772 

Fax:  (773) 887-5739 

Scott.jaburek@cityofchicago.org 

Gilbert Villegas 

36th Ward 

6560 W. Fullerton Ave. 

#C118 Suite A 

Chicago, IL 60607 

(773) 745-4636 

 

Vanessa Valentin 

6560 W. Fullerton Ave. 

#C118 Suite A 

Chicago, IL 60607 

(773) 745-4636 

Vanessa.valentin@cityofchicago.org 

Emma M. Mitts 

37th Ward 

4924 West Chicago Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60651 

(773) 379-0960 

Fax:  (773) 329-0966 

Mary Phillips 

4924 West Chicago Avenue 

Chicago, IL 60651 

(773) 379-0960 

Fax:  (773) 379-0966 

Marye.phillips@cityofchicago.org 

mailto:Elizabeth@ward32.org
mailto:Veronica@33rdward.org
mailto:dluna@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Vanessa.valentin@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Marye.phillips@cityofchicago.org
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Alderman Ethics Officer 

Nicholas Sposato 

38th Ward 

3821 N. Harlem Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60634 

(773) 283-3838 

Fax:  (773) 283-3235 

Katherine Blonski 

3821 N. Harlem Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60634 

(773) 283-3838 

Fax:  (773) 283-3235 

katherine.blonski@cityofchicago.org 

Samantha “Sam” Nugent 

39th Ward 

4404 West Lawrence Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60630 

(773) 736-5594 

Fax:  (773) 736-2333 

Adam Roberts 

4404 West Lawrence Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60630 

(773) 736-5594 

Fax:  (773) 736-2333 

adam.roberts@cityofchicago.org 

Andre Vasquez 

40th Ward 

5620 N. Western 

Chicago, IL 60659 

(773) 654-1867 

Pooja Ravindran 

5620 N. Western 

Chicago, IL 60659 

(773) 654-1867 

pooja@40thward.org 

Anthony Napolitano 

41st Ward 

7442 N. Harlem 

Chicago, IL 60631 

(773) 631-2241 

Fax:  (773) 631-2479 

Mary E. Oliver 

7442 N. Harlem 

Chicago, IL 60631 

(773) 631-2241 

Fax:  (773) 631-2479 

mary.oliver@cityofchicago.org 

Brendan Reilly 

42nd Ward 

325 W. Huron, Suite 510 

Chicago, IL 60654 

(312) 642-4242 

Fax:  (312) 642-0420 

Shola Kehinde 

325 W. Huron, Suite 510 

Chicago, IL 60654 

(312) 642-4242 

Fax:  (312) 642-0420 

shola.kehinde@cityofchicago.org 

Timmy Knudsen 

43rd Ward 

2523 N. Halsted St. 

Chicago, IL 60614 

(773) 348-9500 

Fax:  (773) 348-9594 

McKay Murphy 

2523 N. Halsted St. 

Chicago, IL 60614 

(773) 348-9500 

Fax:  (773) 348-9594 

Mckay.murphy@cityofchicago.org 

Bennett Lawson 

44th Ward 

3223 N. Sheffield Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60657 

(773) 525-6034 

Fax:  (773) 525-5058 

Maggie Gaecke 

3223 N. Sheffield Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60657 

(773) 525-6034 

Fax:  (773) 525-5058 

Margaret.gaecke@cityofchicago.org 

mailto:katherine.blonski@cityofchicago.org
mailto:adam.roberts@cityofchicago.org
mailto:pooja@40thward.org
mailto:mary.oliver@cityofchicago.org
mailto:shola.kehinde@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Mckay.murphy@cityofchicago.org
mailto:Margaret.gaecke@cityofchicago.org
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Alderman Ethics Officer 

James “Jim” Gardiner 

45th Ward 

5425 W. Lawrence Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60630 

(773) 853-2976 

Erin Lach 

5425 W. Lawrence Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60630 

(773) 853-2976 

elach@cityofchicago.org 

Angela Clay 

46th Ward 

4544 N. Broadway 

Chicago, IL 60640 

(773) 878-4646 

Fax:  (773) 878-4920 

Emily Isaacson 

4544 N. Broadway 

Chicago, IL 60640 

(773) 878-4646 

Fax:  (773) 878-4920 

emily.isaacson@cityofchicago.org 

Matthew Martin 

47th Ward 

4243 N. Lincoln Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60618 

(773) 868-4747 

Fax:  (773) 878-4920 

Laura Reimers 

4243 N. Lincoln Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60618 

(773) 868-4747 

Fax:  (773) 878-4920 

info@aldermartin.com 

Leni Manaa-Hoppenworth 

48th Ward 

1129 W. Bryn Mawr 

Chicago, IL 60660 

(773) 784-5277 

Fax:  (773) 784-6630 

Nicole Granacki 

1129 W. Bryn Mawr 

Chicago, IL 60660 

(773) 784-5277 

Fax:  (773) 784-6630 

nicole@the48thward.org 

Maria Hadden 

49th Ward 

1447 W. Morse Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60626 

(773) 338-5796 

Fax:  (773) 338-5989 

Leslie Perkins 

1447 W. Morse Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60626 

(773) 338-5796 

Fax:  (773) 338-5989 

leslie@49thward.org 

Debra Silverstein 

50th Ward 

2949 W. Devon Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60659 

(773) 262-1050 

Fax:  (773) 318-2970 

Marlene Raddatz 

2949 W. Devon Ave. 

Chicago, IL 60659 

(773) 262-1050 

Fax:  (773) 318-2970 

Marlene.raddatz@cityofchicago.org 

 

mailto:emily.isaacson@cityofchicago.org
mailto:nicole@the48thward.org
mailto:leslie@49thward.orgy

